

GAHC010174442025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4574/2025

CANARA BANK

A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING CARRYING ON BANKING BUSINESS UNDER LICENSE GRANTED BY RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND REGISTERED UNDER BANKING REGULATION ACT, 1949, HAVING ITS REGISTERED HEAD OFFICE AT BUILDING NO. 112, J.C. ROAD, BENGALURU-560002 AND HAVING ONE OF ITS BRANCH OFFICE AT SPLSD ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH, 2ND FLOOR, DEE BEE GRANDE, PANJABARI ROAD, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP(M), ASSAM-781022 AS WELL AS ITS BRANCH OFFICE AT SPECIALISED ARM BRANCH, DHEMAJI BRANCH, DHEMAJI, ASSAM AND IS REPRESENTED BY SHRI KUNAL GAUTAM, CHIEF MANAGER, CANARA BANK, ARM BRANCH, GUWAHATI, SON OF R P SINGH, R/O- CANARA BANK OFFICERS, QUARTER, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM-781006.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER-CUM-DISTRICT MAGISTRATE
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHEMAJI
DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM-787057 (BAKIJAI BRANCH).

3:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER-CUM- ADDITIONAL
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHEMAJI
DIST.- DHEMAJI
ASSAM

PIN- 787057 (BAKIJAI BRANCH).

4: SONTOSH KUMAR PRASAD
(BORROWER)
SON OF HARE KRISHNA PRASAD
R/O- VILL.- CHAUL DHOWA BALI
MOUZA- BORDOLONI
P.S. GOGAMUKH
DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM-787034.

5: PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
REPRESENTED BY ITS BRANCH MANAGER
MINGMANG BRANCH
GOGAMUKH
DIST. DHEMAJI
ASSAM-787034.

6: PINKY SHARMA
(AUCTION PURCHASER)
W/O GOPAL SHARMA
R/O D.K. ROAD
NEAR GOGAMUKH COLLEGE ROAD
NO.1 GOGAMUKH
SUBANSIRI PART-II
GOGAMUKH
DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-78703

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SHARMA, MS. S YASMIN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

10.09.2025

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

Ms. S. Yasmin, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that

steps for service of notice upon the respondent no.6 has been taken yesterday.

Accordingly, list the matter after the ensuing puja vacation.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant